

# Microscope Lab Maker Kit Guide

The Microscope Lab kit is designed to engage your child's curiosity by providing a view into the microscopic world.

## Age Recommendations

Microscope Lab is recommended for children ages 6 and up. NOTE: This kit contains small parts and should not be used by children under 3 years.

## **Starting Out**

Microscope Lab is great for budding scientists who want to see beyond the visible. The kit provides a great first lesson in plant material and earth sciences.

Choose a prepared slide and place it on the stage. Then, turn on your microscope and choose which light and magnification you would like to use. (The included instruction booklet tells you how to use the device and which light/magnification to use to best view your chosen specimen.) Once you have mastered prepared slides, see the same instruction booklet for steps on how to make your own, unique slides!

NOTE: Though made for children, this microscope is fragile. Please handle with care. Furthermore, please refrain from writing in the Microscope Lab guide so that all patrons can put the scientific method to the test!

## Troubleshooting

For more information, visit the following website:

Microscope Lab: <u>https://www.amazon.com/NATIONAL-GEOGRAPHIC-Microscope-Kids-</u> Easy/dp/B09ZDRP5DM/ref=sr\_1\_6?adgrpid=1332608660286146&hvadid=83288255967561&hvbmt=be& <u>hvdev=c&hvlocphy=93129&hvnetw=o&hvqmt=e&hvtargid=kwd-83288393444417%3Aloc-</u> <u>190&hydadcr=27121\_14483575&keywords=national%2Bgeographic%2Bmicroscope&qid=1704312870&</u> <u>sr=8-6&th=1</u>

## Feedback

We love to receive feedback. Please let us know about your experience! Email us at <u>cvjuve@wclibrary.info</u> or call (937) 433-8091 or (937) 435-3700 and select option 3.

Please consider sharing photos or videos of your projects with us on social media:

## Facebook

Instagram

https://www.facebook.com/wclibrary.info



https://www.instagram.com/wclibrary5859/



Total Replacement Cost: \$54 Waiver of Liability: By using any kits, equipment, materials, or instructions provided by Washington-Centerville Public Library, participants agree to release Washington-Centerville Public Library their agents, employees, representatives, affiliates, and any and all persons, firms, or corporations who might be claimed to be liable from any and all claims, demands, actions, or suits of any kind or nature whatsoever relating to any and all injuries, damages, or losses of any and every kind, to both person and property, and also any and all injuries, damages, or losses that may develop in the future as a result of or in any way relating to the use of kits, equipment, materials, or instructions from Washington-Centerville Public Library.

